PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANDION SYSTEMS, INC.	08/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORMANDEAU ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	25 Nashua Road
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12486552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)227-8249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-524-5505
Email: ptomail@shutts.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Englander, SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP

Address Line 1: 200 E. Broward Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33898.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Englander

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 1;

PATENT REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0709

Attorney Docket No. 33898.0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PANDION SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of

business at 102 NE 10th Avenue, 1st Floor, Gainesville, Florida 32601, (hereinafter referred to

as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

DETECTING BATS AND THEIR IMPACT ON WIND FACILITIES," filed on June 17, 2009,

as U.S. Patent Application Number 12/486,552.

WHEREAS, NORMANDEAU ASSOCIATES, INC., a New Hampshire corporation,

having a place of business at 25 Nashua Road, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and

in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers

unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent

applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be

granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in

any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof,

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim

priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are

entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application

and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors

1

FTLDOCS 5777949 1

PATENT REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0710

Attorney Docket No. 33898.0002

and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

PANDION STEMS, INC.

By:___

Title:

Date

2